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G.N.No. 138 / 2011 

CORRIGENDUM 

DELETE: 

TRANSFER OF LAND OWNERSHIP – Coconut Land Portion 53 Orro Pago 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No 32/2011 – consent for Transfer of Land Ownership between families Star/Detenamo both of Buada 

District was considered and approval has been given granted in which the following persons listed hereunder are now the owners of 

Coconut Land portion 53 “ Orro Pago” in Aiwo District. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE 
OF 

LAND 

NAME 
OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL OWNERS SHARE CURRENT 
OWNERS 

SHARE 

Aiwo 53 c.l. Orro Pago Duburiya Joan (Star) 

Star Thomas 

Star William 

Detenamo Francis 

Detenamo Dempsey 

Detenamo Samuel 

Detenamo Rowen 

Cook Marissa (Detenamo) 

Deireragea Marjorie 

Detenamo Peter 

Detenamo Wade 

Detenamo Joanne (LTO) 

Detenamo Ellamaine (LTO) 

Detenamo Ramraka 

Detenamo Jon Joseph 

7/90 

7/90 

7/90 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/2730 

23/2730 

Detenamo Francis 

Detenamo Dempsey 

Detenamo Samuel 

Detenamo Rowen 

Cook Marissa (Detenamo) 

Deireragea Marjorie 

Detenamo Peter 

Detenamo Wade 

Detenamo Joanne (LTO) 

Detenamo Ellamaine (LTO) 

Detenamo Ramraka 

Detenamo Jon Joseph 

Diema Ramilla 

Detenamo Jemima 

Detenamo Camilla 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

 



 

-2- 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 20                                              23
rd  

February, 2011                                                Nauru 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

  G.N.No. 138 / 2011 (Cont’d) 

 

    Diema Ramilla 

Detenamo Jemima 

Detenamo Camilla 

Detenamo Timama 

Detenamo Inno 

Seymour Fina (Detenamo) 

Detenamo Wiley 

Detenamo Walter 

Garoa Sasha 

Garoa Sean 

Dekarube Francine 

Garoa Maxine 

Garoa Angeline 

23/2730 

23/2730 

23/2730 

23/2730 

23/2730 

 23/1170 

 23/1170 

 23/1170 

23/1950 

23/1950 

23/1950 

23/1950 

23/1950 

Detenamo Timama 

Detenamo Inno 

Seymour Fina (Detenamo) 

Detenamo Wiley 

Detenamo Walter 

Garoa Sasha 

Garoa Sean 

Dekarube Francine 

Garoa Maxine 

Garoa Angeline 

1/91 

1/91 

1/39 

1/39 

1/39 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 139 / 2011  

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP- Coconut Land Orro Pago Portion 490 in Aiwo District 
 

As according to Cabinet Submission No.31/2011 consent for transferring of Land Ownership for Detenamo families of Buada District was 

considered and approval has been given in which the following as listed hereunder are now the owners of Coconut Land Portion 490 Orro Pago 

 in Aiwo District. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE 

OF 
LAND 

NAME 
OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL OWNERS SHARE CURRENT 
OWNERS 

SHARE TRUSTEES 

Aiwo 490 c.l. Orro Pago Detenamo Francis 

Detenamo Dempsey 

Detenamo Samuel 

Detenamo Rowen 

Cook Marissa (Detenamo) 

Deireragea Marjorie 

Detenamo Peter 

Detenamo Wade 

Detenamo Joanne (LTO) 

Detenamo Ellamaine (LTO) 

Detenamo Ramraka 

Detenamo Jon Joseph 

Diema Ramilla 

Detenamo Jemima 

Detenamo Camilla 

Detenamo Timama 

Detenamo Inno 

Seymour Fina (Detenamo) 

Detenamo Wiley 

Detenamo Walter 

Garoa Sasha 

Garoa Sean 

Dekarube Francine 

Garoa Maxine 

Garoa Angeline 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/39 

1/39 

1/39 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

NAURU OLYMPIC 

COMMITTEE 

1/1 Hon. Marcus Stephen 

Pres Nimes Ekwona 

Dominic Cain 

TYRAN CAPELLE 

CHAIRPERSON – NAURU LANDS COMMITTEE 
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G.N.No. 140 / 2011  
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G.N.No. 141 / 2011  

 

INSERT: 

 TRANSFER OF LAND OWNERSHIP – Coconut Land Portion 53 Orro Pago 

 

As according to Cabinet Submission No 32/2011 – consent for Transfer of Land Ownership between families Star/Detenamo both of Buada 

District was considered and approval has been given granted in which the following persons listed hereunder are now the owners of 

Coconut Land portion 53 “ Orro Pago” in Aiwo District. 

 

DISTRICT PORTION NO. TYPE 
OF 

LAND 

NAME 
OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL OWNERS SHARE CURRENT 
OWNERS 

SHARE 

Aiwo 53 c.l. Orro Pago Duburiya Joan (Star) 

Star Thomas 

Star William 

Detenamo Franco 

Detenamo Dempsey 

Detenamo Samuel 

Detenamo Rowen 

Cook Marissa (Detenamo) 

Deireragea Marjorie 

Detenamo Peter 

Detenamo Wade Kemp 

Detenamo Joanne (LTO) 

Detenamo Ellamaine (LTO) 

Detenamo Ramraka 

Detenamo Jon Joseph 

7/90 

7/90 

7/90 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/390 

23/2730 

23/2730 

Detenamo Franco 

Detenamo Dempsey 

Detenamo Samuel 

Detenamo Rowen 

Cook Marissa (Detenamo) 

Deireragea Marjorie 

Detenamo Peter 

Detenamo Wade Kemp 

Detenamo Joanne (LTO) 

Detenamo Ellamaine (LTO) 

Detenamo Ramraka 

Detenamo Jon Joseph 

Diema Ramilla 

Detenamo Jemima 

Detenamo Camilla 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 
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G.N.No. 141 / 2011 (Cont’d) 

 

    Diema Ramilla 

Detenamo Jemima 

Detenamo Camilla 

Detenamo Timama 

Detenamo Inno 

Seymour Phillipina (Detenamo) 

Detenamo Wylie 

Detenamo Walter 

Garoa Sasha 

Garoa Sean 

Dekarube Francine 

Garoa Maxine 

Gadabu Angeline 

23/2730 

23/2730 

23/2730 

23/2730 

23/2730 

 23/1170 

 23/1170 

 23/1170 

23/1950 

23/1950 

23/1950 

23/1950 

23/1950 

Detenamo Timama 

Detenamo Inno 

Seymour Phillipina (Detenamo) 

Detenamo Wylie 

Detenamo Walter 

Garoa Sasha 

Garoa Sean 

Dekarube Francine 

Garoa Maxine 

Gadabu Angeline 

1/91 

1/91 

1/39 

1/39 

1/39 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

 

MICHAEL B. CAIN 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
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G.N.No. 142 / 2011  

TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP- Coconut Land Orro Pago Portion 490 in Aiwo District 
 

As according to Cabinet Submission No.31/2011 consent for transferring of Land Ownership for Detenamo families of Buada District was 

considered and approval has been given in which the following as listed hereunder are now the owners of Coconut Land Portion 490 Orro Pago 

 in Aiwo District. 
 

DISTRICT PORTION 

NO. 
TYPE 

OF 
LAND 

NAME 
OF 

LAND 

ORIGINAL OWNERS SHARE CURRENT 
OWNERS 

SHARE TRUSTEES 

Aiwo 490 c.l. Orro 

Pago 
Detenamo Franco 

Detenamo Dempsey 

Detenamo Samuel 

Detenamo Rowen 

Cook Marissa (Detenamo) 

Deireragea Marjorie 

Detenamo Peter 

Detenamo Wade Kemp 

Detenamo Joanne (LTO) 

Detenamo Ellamaine (LTO) 

Detenamo Ramraka 

Detenamo Jon Joseph 

Diema Ramilla 

Detenamo Jemima 

Detenamo Camilla 

Detenamo Timama 

Detenamo Inno 

Seymour Phillipina (Detenamo) 

Detenamo Wylie 

Detenamo Walter 

Garoa Sasha 

Garoa Sean 

Dekarube Francine 

Garoa Maxine 

Gadabu Angeline 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/13 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/91 

1/39 

1/39 

1/39 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

1/65 

NAURU 

OLYMPIC 

COMMITTEE 

1/1 Hon. Marcus 

Stephen 

Pres Nimes Ekwona 

Dominic Cain 

MICHAEL B. CAIN 

ACTING SECRETARY TO CABINET 
 



 

-8- 

---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

No. 20                                                       23
rd  

February, 2011                                                                  Nauru 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

G.N.No. 143 / 2011  

 

 

 

 


